LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

| SUBJECT: A New Clyattville Community Center | | |
|---|---|------------------------------|
| DATE OF MEETING: May 9, 2023 | | Work Session/Regular Session |
| BUDG | GET IMPACT: \$560,465.00 | |
| FUNI | DING SOURCE: | |
| () | Annual | |
| () | Capital | |
| () | N/A | |
| (X) | SPLOST | |
| () | TSPLOST | |
| COUN | ITY ACTION REQUESTED ON: A New Clyattville Community Center | |

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: A new Clyattville Community Center was approved on the Splost VIII referendum. Staff received bids for the new Clyattville Community Center. Three bids were received.

- Kellerman Construction \$560,465.00 and 150 days
- Cauthan Construction \$665,986.00 and 180 days
- Concrete Enterprises \$876,543.00

OPTIONS: 1. Approve Kellerman Construction as the low bidder and authorize the Chairman to execute the contract.

2. Redirect.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Accept

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: Engineering <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Chad McLeod

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: